
País: 
URUGUAI 

Arquivo: 
U2 VCR 

Variável (denominação do banco de dados) 
Indicador de vantagem comparativa revelada 2 
(Balassa/Laursen) 

Planilha - Variável: 
URVCBLS2A 

Variável (denominação da fonte dos dados) 
 

Dicionário: 
ISIC2 

Caracterização da variável Comentários 
Referência / especificação: 
 

 

Critério de agregação: 
 ISIC-Rev.3 - 2 dígitos 

 

Período: 
1996-2009 

 

Periodicidade: 
anual 

 

Unidade: 
numero índice 

 

Descrição da variável: 
Corresponde a um normalização do Indicador de vantagem comparativa revelada 1. 
 
VCR = (VCR1 – 1)  /  (VCR1 + 1),  
onde VCR1  é Indicador de vantagem comparativa revelada 1 
 
Fonte do dado: 
Elaborado pela FUNCEX, a partir de dados provenientes do PC-TAS do International Trade Center, para o 
período 1996-2003, e do UN/COMTRADE, para o período 2004-2006. 
Metodologia – referência: 
 Arquivos: Comercio exterior COMTRADE 
 

 


Dic ISIC2

		ISIC2-00		Total

		ISIC2-15		Manufacture of food products and beverages

		ISIC2-16		Manufacture of tobacco products

		ISIC2-17		Manufacture of textiles

		ISIC2-18		Manufacture of wearing apparel; dressing and dyeing of fur

		ISIC2-19		Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery, harness and footwear

		ISIC2-20		Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture; manufacture of articles of straw and plaiting materials

		ISIC2-21		Manufacture of paper and paper products

		ISIC2-22		Publishing, printing and reproduction of recorded media

		ISIC2-23		Manufacture of coke, refined petroleum products and nuclear fuel

		ISIC2-24		Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products

		ISIC2-25		Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

		ISIC2-26		Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

		ISIC2-27		Manufacture of basic metals

		ISIC2-28		Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment

		ISIC2-29		Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.

		ISIC2-30		Manufacture of office, accounting and computing machinery

		ISIC2-31		Manufacture of electrical machinery and apparatus n.e.c.

		ISIC2-32		Manufacture of radio, television and communication equipment and apparatus

		ISIC2-33		Manufacture of medical, precision and optical instruments, watches and clocks

		ISIC2-34		Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers

		ISIC2-35		Manufacture of other transport equipment

		ISIC2-36		Manufacture of furniture; manufacturing n.e.c.





crysthianne
File Attachment
Dic ISIC2.xls


URVCBLS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC3-000

		ISIC2-15		0.720		0.734		0.751		0.765		0.783		0.753		0.774		0.786		0.801		0.811		0.820		0.805		0.810		0.805

		ISIC2-16		0.348		0.472		0.717		0.786		0.808		0.809		0.792		0.669		0.654		0.552		0.530		0.516		0.367		0.488

		ISIC2-17		0.642		0.604		0.489		0.463		0.461		0.518		0.552		0.515		0.430		0.394		0.358		0.397		0.296		0.255

		ISIC2-18		0.447		0.403		0.362		0.316		0.268		0.236		0.099		0.112		0.054		-0.020		-0.074		-0.101		-0.195		-0.296

		ISIC2-19		0.733		0.722		0.707		0.754		0.755		0.781		0.788		0.786		0.752		0.727		0.748		0.735		0.623		0.527

		ISIC2-20		-0.547		-0.579		-0.481		-0.399		-0.461		-0.422		-0.344		0.059		0.271		0.447		0.512		0.558		0.706		0.607

		ISIC2-21		-0.233		-0.062		-0.033		0.030		0.098		0.134		0.088		0.015		-0.008		-0.037		-0.064		-0.152		-0.140		-0.047

		ISIC2-22		-0.373		-0.437		-0.344		-0.220		-0.170		-0.026		-0.157		-0.388		-0.589		-0.245		-0.207		-0.413		-0.283		0.241

		ISIC2-23		-1.000		-0.998		-0.988		-1.000		-1.000		-1.000		-0.643		-0.264		0.235		0.106		-0.054		-0.171		-0.212		-0.490

		ISIC2-24		-0.278		-0.285		-0.253		-0.292		-0.286		-0.297		-0.363		-0.382		-0.376		-0.383		-0.376		-0.291		-0.280		-0.287

		ISIC2-25		-0.071		-0.049		-0.088		0.069		0.109		0.172		0.208		0.242		0.256		0.264		0.295		0.338		0.307		0.311

		ISIC2-26		-0.058		0.015		0.017		0.038		-0.021		0.006		-0.181		-0.273		-0.223		-0.288		-0.241		-0.212		-0.267		-0.365

		ISIC2-27		-0.615		-0.485		-0.478		-0.485		-0.458		-0.415		-0.385		-0.395		-0.428		-0.393		-0.426		-0.342		-0.472		-0.424

		ISIC2-28		-0.839		-0.839		-0.794		-0.769		-0.800		-0.845		-0.933		-0.867		-0.839		-0.805		-0.706		-0.753		-0.853		-0.876

		ISIC2-29		-0.837		-0.791		-0.841		-0.823		-0.807		-0.843		-0.891		-0.869		-0.894		-0.901		-0.901		-0.922		-0.941		-0.918

		ISIC2-30		-0.994		-0.991		-0.986		-0.980		-0.983		-0.988		-0.985		-0.983		-0.986		-0.990		-0.990		-0.987		-0.969		-0.988

		ISIC2-31		-0.918		-0.502		-0.602		-0.766		-0.905		-0.907		-0.925		-0.925		-0.913		-0.917		-0.874		-0.808		-0.790		-0.833

		ISIC2-32		-0.992		-0.994		-0.988		-0.987		-0.989		-0.989		-0.989		-0.986		-0.983		-0.978		-0.986		-0.981		-0.991		-0.983

		ISIC2-33		-0.834		-0.870		-0.871		-0.872		-0.867		-0.846		-0.832		-0.827		-0.849		-0.855		-0.880		-0.877		-0.892		-0.836

		ISIC2-34		-0.569		-0.584		-0.305		-0.370		-0.259		-0.373		-0.560		-0.785		-0.722		-0.690		-0.573		-0.572		-0.547		-0.572

		ISIC2-35		-0.780		-0.823		-0.754		-0.725		-0.640		-0.731		-0.809		-0.791		-0.825		-0.903		-0.911		-0.890		-0.900		-0.761

		ISIC2-36		-0.603		-0.597		-0.607		-0.661		-0.602		-0.520		-0.496		-0.392		-0.409		-0.355		-0.700		-0.615		-0.633		-0.605
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	URUGUAI
	Caracterização da variável
	Comentários



URVCBLS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006

		ISIC3-000

		ISIC2-15		0.720		0.734		0.751		0.765		0.783		0.753		0.774		0.786		0.801		0.811		0.820

		ISIC2-16		0.348		0.472		0.717		0.786		0.808		0.809		0.792		0.669		0.654		0.552		0.530

		ISIC2-17		0.642		0.604		0.489		0.463		0.461		0.518		0.552		0.515		0.430		0.394		0.358

		ISIC2-18		0.447		0.403		0.362		0.316		0.268		0.236		0.099		0.112		0.054		-0.020		-0.074

		ISIC2-19		0.733		0.722		0.707		0.754		0.755		0.781		0.788		0.786		0.752		0.727		0.748

		ISIC2-20		-0.547		-0.579		-0.481		-0.399		-0.461		-0.422		-0.344		0.059		0.271		0.447		0.512

		ISIC2-21		-0.233		-0.062		-0.033		0.030		0.098		0.134		0.088		0.015		-0.008		-0.037		-0.064

		ISIC2-22		-0.373		-0.437		-0.344		-0.220		-0.170		-0.026		-0.157		-0.388		-0.589		-0.245		-0.207

		ISIC2-23		-1.000		-0.998		-0.988		-1.000		-1.000		-1.000		-0.643		-0.264		0.235		0.106		-0.054

		ISIC2-24		-0.278		-0.285		-0.253		-0.292		-0.286		-0.297		-0.363		-0.382		-0.376		-0.383		-0.375

		ISIC2-25		-0.071		-0.049		-0.088		0.069		0.109		0.172		0.208		0.242		0.256		0.264		0.295

		ISIC2-26		-0.058		0.015		0.017		0.038		-0.021		0.006		-0.181		-0.273		-0.223		-0.288		-0.242

		ISIC2-27		-0.615		-0.485		-0.478		-0.485		-0.458		-0.415		-0.385		-0.395		-0.428		-0.393		-0.426

		ISIC2-28		-0.839		-0.839		-0.794		-0.769		-0.800		-0.845		-0.933		-0.867		-0.839		-0.805		-0.706

		ISIC2-29		-0.837		-0.791		-0.841		-0.823		-0.807		-0.843		-0.891		-0.869		-0.894		-0.901		-0.901

		ISIC2-30		-0.994		-0.991		-0.986		-0.980		-0.983		-0.988		-0.985		-0.983		-0.986		-0.990		-0.990

		ISIC2-31		-0.918		-0.502		-0.602		-0.766		-0.905		-0.907		-0.925		-0.925		-0.913		-0.917		-0.874

		ISIC2-32		-0.992		-0.994		-0.988		-0.987		-0.989		-0.989		-0.989		-0.986		-0.983		-0.978		-0.986

		ISIC2-33		-0.834		-0.870		-0.871		-0.872		-0.867		-0.846		-0.832		-0.827		-0.849		-0.855		-0.880

		ISIC2-34		-0.569		-0.584		-0.305		-0.370		-0.259		-0.373		-0.560		-0.785		-0.722		-0.690		-0.573

		ISIC2-35		-0.780		-0.823		-0.754		-0.725		-0.640		-0.731		-0.809		-0.791		-0.825		-0.903		-0.911

		ISIC2-36		-0.603		-0.597		-0.607		-0.661		-0.602		-0.520		-0.496		-0.392		-0.409		-0.355		-0.700






URVCBLS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC3-000

		ISIC2-15		0.720		0.734		0.751		0.765		0.783		0.753		0.774		0.786		0.801		0.811		0.820		0.805		0.810		0.805

		ISIC2-16		0.348		0.472		0.717		0.786		0.808		0.809		0.792		0.669		0.654		0.552		0.530		0.516		0.367		0.488

		ISIC2-17		0.642		0.604		0.489		0.463		0.461		0.518		0.552		0.515		0.430		0.394		0.358		0.397		0.296		0.255

		ISIC2-18		0.447		0.403		0.362		0.316		0.268		0.236		0.099		0.112		0.054		-0.020		-0.074		-0.101		-0.195		-0.296

		ISIC2-19		0.733		0.722		0.707		0.754		0.755		0.781		0.788		0.786		0.752		0.727		0.748		0.735		0.623		0.527

		ISIC2-20		-0.547		-0.579		-0.481		-0.399		-0.461		-0.422		-0.344		0.059		0.271		0.447		0.512		0.558		0.706		0.607

		ISIC2-21		-0.233		-0.062		-0.033		0.030		0.098		0.134		0.088		0.015		-0.008		-0.037		-0.064		-0.152		-0.140		-0.047

		ISIC2-22		-0.373		-0.437		-0.344		-0.220		-0.170		-0.026		-0.157		-0.388		-0.589		-0.245		-0.207		-0.413		-0.283		0.241

		ISIC2-23		-1.000		-0.998		-0.988		-1.000		-1.000		-1.000		-0.643		-0.264		0.235		0.106		-0.054		-0.171		-0.212		-0.490

		ISIC2-24		-0.278		-0.285		-0.253		-0.292		-0.286		-0.297		-0.363		-0.382		-0.376		-0.383		-0.376		-0.291		-0.280		-0.287

		ISIC2-25		-0.071		-0.049		-0.088		0.069		0.109		0.172		0.208		0.242		0.256		0.264		0.295		0.338		0.307		0.311

		ISIC2-26		-0.058		0.015		0.017		0.038		-0.021		0.006		-0.181		-0.273		-0.223		-0.288		-0.241		-0.212		-0.267		-0.365

		ISIC2-27		-0.615		-0.485		-0.478		-0.485		-0.458		-0.415		-0.385		-0.395		-0.428		-0.393		-0.426		-0.342		-0.472		-0.424

		ISIC2-28		-0.839		-0.839		-0.794		-0.769		-0.800		-0.845		-0.933		-0.867		-0.839		-0.805		-0.706		-0.753		-0.853		-0.876

		ISIC2-29		-0.837		-0.791		-0.841		-0.823		-0.807		-0.843		-0.891		-0.869		-0.894		-0.901		-0.901		-0.922		-0.941		-0.918

		ISIC2-30		-0.994		-0.991		-0.986		-0.980		-0.983		-0.988		-0.985		-0.983		-0.986		-0.990		-0.990		-0.987		-0.969		-0.988

		ISIC2-31		-0.918		-0.502		-0.602		-0.766		-0.905		-0.907		-0.925		-0.925		-0.913		-0.917		-0.874		-0.808		-0.790		-0.833

		ISIC2-32		-0.992		-0.994		-0.988		-0.987		-0.989		-0.989		-0.989		-0.986		-0.983		-0.978		-0.986		-0.981		-0.991		-0.983

		ISIC2-33		-0.834		-0.870		-0.871		-0.872		-0.867		-0.846		-0.832		-0.827		-0.849		-0.855		-0.880		-0.877		-0.892		-0.836

		ISIC2-34		-0.569		-0.584		-0.305		-0.370		-0.259		-0.373		-0.560		-0.785		-0.722		-0.690		-0.573		-0.572		-0.547		-0.572

		ISIC2-35		-0.780		-0.823		-0.754		-0.725		-0.640		-0.731		-0.809		-0.791		-0.825		-0.903		-0.911		-0.890		-0.900		-0.761

		ISIC2-36		-0.603		-0.597		-0.607		-0.661		-0.602		-0.520		-0.496		-0.392		-0.409		-0.355		-0.700		-0.615		-0.633		-0.605





